
County Municipality Office Name Email

Adams Berne Building and Planning Department Shannon Smitley ssmitley@cityofberne.com

Adams Decatur Building and Zoning Department Curt Witte cwitte@decaturin.org

Adams
Geneva, Linn Grove, Monroe, 
Pleasant Mills, Preble, 
Unincorporated

Plan Commission Megan Fawbush mfawbush@co.adams.in.us

Allen
Fort Wayne, Huntertown, 
Grabill, Woodburn, Monroeville, 
Unincorporated

Department of Planning Services Gabrielle Herin Gabrielle.Herin@co.allen.in.us

Allen Leo-Cedarville Town Manager Rodd Hale townmanager@leocedarville.com

Allen New Haven Planning Department Rob Gutierrez
nhplan@newhaven.in.gov, 
rgutierrez@newhaven.in.gov

Benton
Fowler, Oxford, Boswell, Earl 
Park, Unincorporated

Health and Building Department Kathy Sarault ksarault@bentoncounty.in.gov

Blackford
Hartford City, Montpelier, 
Shamrock Lakes, 
Unincorporated

Planning and Zoning Anne Owen aowen@blackfordcounty.in.gov

Boone Lebanon Zoning and Planning Ben Bontrager bbontrager@lebanon.in.gov

Boone Unincorporated Area Plan Steve Elkins selkins@co.boone.in.us

Boone Whitestown Planning and Community Development Lori McKeever lmckeever@whitestown.in.gov

Boone Zionsville Planning and Economic Development Heather Mason

hmason@zionsville-in.gov
https://www.zionsville-
in.gov/DocumentCenter/View/3751/Child-Care-
Permit?bidId=

Carroll
Delphi, Burlington, Camden, 
Yeoman, Unincorporated

Area Plan Commission Gloria Mills APCasst@carrollcountyin.gov

Cass
Logansport, Walton, 
Unincorporated

Cass County Planning Department Jamey Harper jamey.harper@co.cass.in.us

Clinton
Colfax, Kirklin, Mulberry, 
Rossville, Unincorporated

Area Plan Commission Liz Stitzel, Kat Bell estitzel@clintonco.com, kbell@clintonco.com

Clinton Frankfort Department of Building Services Ashley Bassett abassett@frankfort-in.gov



Clinton Michigantown Clerk Treasurer Pam Welllman pwellman@haydenci.biz

DeKalb Ashley Clerk Treasurer Karen McIntyre ashleyclerk@ashley.in.gov

DeKalb Auburn
Department of Building, Planning, and 
Development

Any Staff bpd@ci.auburn.in.us

DeKalb Butler Planning Department Vivian Likes planner@butler.in.us

DeKalb
Corunna, Spencerville, 
Unincorporated 

Zoning Department Chris Gaumer cgaumer@co.dekalb.in.us

DeKalb Garrett City Planning Director Milton Otero planning@garrettindiana.us

DeKalb St Joe Town Hall Angela Snyder info@stjoeindiana.org

DeKalb Waterloo Town of Waterloo Pam Howard townmanager@waterlooin.gov

Fountain Attica Clerk/Treasurer Joanne Broadwater clerk@tctc.com

Fountain Covington Clerk/Treasurer Linda Knecht citycov@covingtonin.net

Fountain Unincorporated Auditor Colleen Chambers cchambers@fountainco.net 

Fulton

Akron, Athens, Delong, Fulton, 
Grass Creek, Kewanna, Leiters 
Ford, Rochester, 
Unincorporated

Plan Commission Heather Redinger hredinger@co.fulton.in.us

Grant

Fairmount, Fowlerton, Gas City, 
Jonesboro, Marion, Matthews, 
Swayzee, Sweetser, Upland, 
Van Buren, Unincorporated

Auditor Angie Jarvis ajarvis@grantcounty.net

Howard Kokomo, Unincorporated Plan Commission Any Staff khcpc@cityofkokomo.org

Howard Greentown Planning Commissioner Michael McKinstry michael.mckinstry@townofgreentown.com

Howard Russiaville Town Hall Megan Reel mreel@townofrussiaville.com

Huntington Huntington City Clerk Chiristi McElhaney christi.mcelhaney@huntington.in.us

Huntington
Andrews, Bippus, Roanoke, 
Warren, Unincorporated

Community Development Kim Hostetler kim.hostetler@huntington.in.us

Jasper Demotte Town Manager Mike Cain mcain@townofdemotte.com

Jasper Remington Town of Remington Jon Cripe jcripe@remingtonindiana.com



Jasper Rensselaer Rensselaer Building Department Kevin Cochran kcochran@cityofrensselaerin.com

Jasper Unincorporated Planning and Development Mary Scheurich mary.scheurich@co.jasper.in.us

Jasper Wheatfield Town of Wheatfild Deborah Norberg wheatfieldtownclerk@gmail.com

Jay
Pennville, Portland, Salamonia, 
Unincorporated

Building Department Pati McLaughlin jaycobldg@gmail.com

Jay Dunkirk Zoning Director Al Curts al301@comcast.net

Jay Redkey Clerk Treasurer Mary Eley redkeyct369@gmail.com

Miami Peru Building Department Haley Hewitt hhewitt@cityofperu.org

Miami Unincorporated Plan/Building Commission Corey Roser croser@miamicountyin.gov

Newton Brook Town of Brook Kathy Babcock brooktownhall@gmail.com

Newton Goodland Town of Goodland Tina Ward goodtown@mchsi.com

Newton Kentland Town of Kentland Matt Whittenborn mattw@pizzaresources.com

Newton Morocco Town of Morocco David Hoaks hoaks22@gmail.com

Newton Unincorporated Newton County Daisy Cicero dcicero@newtoncounty.in.gov

Noble Albion Town Manager Jacob Ihrie albionmanager@frontier.com

Noble Avilla Town Manager Tena Woenker twoenker@townofavilla.com

Noble Unincorporated Plan Commission Teresa Tackett planning@nobleco.gov

Noble Cromwell Clerk Tresurer Kayla Pauley townclerk@cromwell-in.org

Noble Kendallville Engineering Department Dave Lang building@kendallville-in.org

Noble Ligonier Building and Zoning Administor                               Earl Franklin efranklin@ligonier-in.gov

Noble Rome City Town Hall Leigh Pranger lapranger@romecity-in.org

Pulaski
Francesville, Medaryville, 
Monterey, Winamac, 
Unincorporated

Pulaski County Economic Developoment Nathan Origer nporiger@pulaskionline.org

Tippecanoe Lafayette City Engineer's Office David Griffee

dgriffee@lafayette.in.gov
http://www.tippecanoe.in.gov/DocumentCenter/
View/16813/Childcare-License--Zoning-
Requirements



Tippecanoe
Unincorporated (Battle Ground, 
Clarks Hill, Dayton)

Tippecanoe County Area Plan Commission John Burns

jburns@tippecanoe.in.gov
http://www.tippecanoe.in.gov/DocumentCenter/
View/16813/Childcare-License--Zoning-
Requirements

Tippecanoe West Lafayette Building Department Chad Spitznagle

cspitznagle@wl.in.gov
http://www.tippecanoe.in.gov/DocumentCenter/
View/16813/Childcare-License--Zoning-
Requirements

Tipton

Goldsmith, Hobbs, Kempton, 
Sharpsville, Tipton, Windfall, 

Unincorporated
Planning Department Steve Niblick sniblick@tiptoncounty.in.gov

Wabash Unincorporated/County Advisory Plan Commission Brian Campbell plandirector@wabashcounty.in.gov

Wabash Wabash Building Department Jeff Knee buildingdepartment@wabashcity.in.gov  

Warren Williamsport, Unincorporated Warren County Zoning John Kuiper jkuiper@warrencounty.in.gov

Wells

Bluffton, Craigville, Keystone, 
Liberty Center, Markle, Ossian, 
Petroleum, Poneto, Uniondale, 

Unincorporated

Area Plan Commission
Michael  
Lautzenheiser

gis@wellscounty.org

White

Brookston, Buffalo, 
Burnettsville, Chalmers, 
Reynolds, Monticello, Wolcott, 
Unincorporated

White County Area Plan Joe Rogers joe.rogers@whitecounty.in.gov 

Whitley

Churubusco, Columbia City, 
South Whitley, Larwill, 

Unincorporated
Auditor Tiffany Deakins wcauditor@whitleygov.com











Phone Address
License/Permit 

Required?
Cost

(260) 589-0081 158 W Franklin, Berne, IN 46711 No No

(260) 724-3814 172 N Second St., Decatur, IN 46733 No

$300 
(application fee 
for a Special 
Exception via 
the Board of 
Zoning Appeals)

(260) 724-5305 313 W Jefferson St., Suite 338, Decatur, IN 46733 No No

(260) 449-7607 200 E Berry St, Suite 150, Fort Wayne, IN 46802 Yes

Variable Cost 
($50 for 
Certificate of 
Use, $20 annual 
renewal)

(260) 999-3375 13909 Pony Express Run, Leo, IN 46765 No No

(260) 748-7042 815 Lincoln Highway East, New Haven, IN 46774 In some cases Variable Cost

(765) 884-1728 706 E. 5th Street Fowler, IN. No No

(765) 348-3884 110 W Washington St. Hartford City, IN 47348 No No

(765) 482-8845 401 S. Meridian St., Lebanon, IN 46052 Yes
$25 (Home 
Occupation 
Permit)

(765) 482-3821 116 W Washington St., Suite 101, Lebanon, IN 46052 Yes $100 

(317) 732-4535 6210 Veterans Dr., Rm. 200, Whitestown, IN 46075 No No

(317) 873-8247 1100 West Oak St., Zionsville, IN 46077 No No

(765) 564-4468 101 W Main St., Delphi, IN 46923 No No

(574) 753-7775 200 Court Park, Rm. 306, Logansport, IN 46947 Yes Yes, variable

(765) 659-6302 301 E Clinton St., Frankfort, IN 46041 Yes Yes, variable

(765) 654-5278 301 E Clinton St., Suite 107, Frankfort, IN 46041 No No



(765) 652-1757 PO Box 27, Michigantown, IN 46057 No No

(260) 587-9276 500 S Gonser Ave., Ashley, IN 46705 No No

(260) 925-6449 210 S Cedar St., 2nd Floor, Auburn, IN 46706 No No

(260) 868-5200 215 South Broadway, Butler, IN 46721 Yes No

(260) 925-1923 301 Union St., Auburn, IN 46706 Yes
$50 (Home-
based business 
form)

(260) 357-4154 130 S Randolph St., Garrett, IN 46738 No No

(260) 337-5449  204 Washington St., St Joe, IN 46785 No No

(260) 837-7428 280 S Wayne St., Waterloo, IN 46793 No No

(765) 762-2467 305 E Main St., Attica, IN 47918 No No

(765) 793-2331 329 Washington St., Covington, IN 47932 No No

(765) 793-6243 301 4th St., Covington, IN 47932 No No

(574) 223-7667 125 E 9th St., Suite 012, Rochester, IN 46975 No No

(765) 668-6552 x3217 401 S Adams St., Room 222, Marion, IN 46953 No No

(765) 456-2330 224 N Main St., Kokomo, IN 46901 No No

(765) 480-7033 112 N Meridian St., Greentown, IN 46936 Yes
$15 (Home 
Occupation 
Permit)

(765) 883-5739 x6 250 N Union St. (PO Box 278), Russiaville, IN 46979 Yes $100 

(260) 356-1400 x2016 300 Cherry St., Huntington, IN 46750 No No

(260) 358-4840 201 N Jefferson St., Huntington, IN 46750 No

No (must seek 
approval from 
Community 
Development 
and adhere to 
zoing 
ordinances)

(219) 987-3831 112 Carnation St. SE, Demotte, IN 46310 No No

(219) 261-2521 24 S Indiana St., Remington, IN 47977 No No



(219) 866-2311 124 S Van Rensselaer St., Rensselaer, IN 47978 No

No (must 
register with the 
City of 
Rensselaer and 
seek approval 
from the Board 
of Zoning 
Appeals)

(219) 866-2311 115 W Washington St., Suite 109, Rensselaer, IN 47978 No No

(219) 956-3119 170 S Grace St., Wheatfield, IN 46392 No No

(260) 726-6904 118 S Meridian St., #E, Portland, IN 47371 No No

(765) 717-5883 131 S Main St., Dunkirk, IN 47366 No No

(765) 369-2711 8922 W SR 67 (PO Box 21), Redkey, IN 47373 No No

(765) 473-4881 x4 35 S Broadway, Peru, IN 46970 Yes $20 

(765) 472-3901 x1291 25 N Broadway, Peru, IN 46970 Yes $20 

(219) 275-6181 112 W Main St., Brook, IN 47922 No No

(219) 297-4841 110 N Benton St., Goodland, IN 47948 No No

(219) 474-5062 300 N 3rd St., Kentland, IN 47951 No No

(219) 285-2070 112 E State St., Morocco, IN 47963 No No

(219) 474-6081 x2, x1 4117 S 240 W, Morocco, IN 47963 No No

(260) 636-2246 211 E Park Dr., Albion, IN 46701  No No

(260) 897-2781 108 S Main St. (PO Box 49), Avilla, IN 46710 No No

(260) 636-7217 109 York St., Albion, IN 46701 Yes
$40 or $250 
depending 
zoning/location

(260) 856-2108 111 N Jefferson St. (PO Box 574), Cromwell, IN 46732 No No

(260) 347-2152 234 S Main St., Kendallville, IN 46755 No No

(260) 894-1104 301 S Cavin St., Ligonier, IN 46767 Yes
$40 application 
fee

(260) 854-2412 402 Kelly St., Rome City, IN 46784 No No

(574) 242-2458 PO Box 315, Winamac, IN 46996 No No

(765) 807-1052 20 N 6th St., Lafayette, IN 47901 No No



(765) 423-9242 20 N 3rd St., Lafayette, IN 47901 No No

(765) 775-5136 222 N. Chauncey Ave., West Lafayette, IN 47906 No No

(765) 675-6063 101 E Jefferson St., Tipton, IN 46072 No No

(260) 563-0661 x1267 1 W. Hill St., Wabash, IN 46992 No

No, but there 
may be a cost 
associated with 
filing a Special 
Exception 
Request with 
the Board of 
Zoning Appeals

(260) 563-4171 202 S Wabash St., Wabash, IN 46992 No No

(765) 762-6311 125 N Monroe St., Williamsport, IN 47993 No No

(260) 824-6407 223 W Washington St., Bluffton, IN 46714 No No

(574) 583-7355 110 N Main St., Monticello, IN 47960 Yes No

(260) 248-3176 220 W Van Buren St., #207, Columbia City, IN 46275 No No










